PUBLISH: Monday, May 02, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Thursday, May 05, 2016.

Certified to before me this May 02, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/7/2016 to 4/20/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/5/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Selking International

Thomas Fox

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Paul Norr

Purdue University

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Karen Fouts

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Allen County Juvenile Center
InfoBind Systems, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Atlas License Company & Data Services
Indiana Clerk's Association

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.

Amy Rumschlag

Wayne Steury

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Kent Lehman

Bryant Combine Parts

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
309.29
56.00
191.97
100.67
1,796.90
394.00
105.00
2,178.42
8.00
765.96
480.25
37.04
522.15
158.18
11.32
20.40
675.66
3,750.00
1,358.93
685.31
157.50
106,770.72
37.49
919.94
871.50
962.69
980.20
22.44
182.80
109.79
303.00
248,795.00
851.60
600.00
76.22
586.79
663.00
2,100.00
690.00
675.00
51.43
70.00
79.90
201.90
2,422.00
60.00
556.44

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Quill Corporation

Roger Thompson
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Rudd Equipment

Jay County REMC

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Sharp Brothers

Ritter's Flowers And Gift
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Renee Bradford

Harvest Land Co-op

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Microvote General Corporation
FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Reid E Moser

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring
Priority Engineering, LLC
Matthew Lose

Eldon's Engine Repair
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Amount

632.59
288.00
27.50
54.35
55.88
391.37
38.50
861.00
765.00
160.00
664.95
298.00
212.87
60.00
1,453.39
4,949.78
336.00
100.00
52.09
5,829.36
595.31
59.41
3,443.45
163.83
30.00
226.16
1,059.08
18.45
23.64
4,027.69
132.64
655.00
1,000.00
550.00
3,276.00
82.25
763.64
2,316.59
2,800.00
949.36
111.93
1,211.96
407.50
24327
13,433.10
26,075.00
13.27
450.00

4/28/2016




CenturyLink

Correctional Counseling, Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
The Collins Group, Inc.

Treasurer of State

Jessica Nix

James T. Simons

Brad Boyle

Mike Marbach

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Adams County Probation

Aquatek Water Treatment

Justin Shaffer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,506.31
522.13
87.41
1,432.80
10,686.00
746.91
233.04
60.00
26.40
270.00
3,128.20
691.78
521.45
480.29

Indiana Association of County Councils 140.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc. 27,989.99
Llama Corporation 585.00
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc. 54.75
Mark Wynn 33.38
Ron Bollenbacher 43.12
Rex W. King 8.36
Indiana Association of Building Official 450.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 1,447.98
Jeremy Brown 62.50
Staples Business Advantage 397.02
Adams County EMA 699.75
Law Offices of Cory & Allison Sprunger 212.78
Adams County CERT 797.50
Grand Total 521,266.81
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