

PUBLISH: Monday, May 02, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Thursday, May 05, 2016.

Certified to before me this May 02, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/7/2016 to 4/20/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/5/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	632.59
Indiana Michigan Power	309.29	Berne Police Department	288.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	56.00	Suburban Propane LP	27.50
Brateman's, Inc.	191.97	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	100.67	Decatur True Value	55.88
Complete Printing Service	1,796.90	Decatur Daily Democrat	391.37
Decatur Postmaster	394.00	Decatur Tire Center	38.50
Douglas L. Bauman	105.00	Erie Haven	861.00
Gordon Food Service	2,178.42	Haywood Printing Company	765.00
I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00	Indiana State Police	160.00
Kiess Electric	765.96	Lehman Feed Mill	664.95
Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25	Monroe Water Department	298.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	37.04	Quill Corporation	212.87
Rhonda L. McIntosh	522.15	Roger Thompson	60.00
Selking International	158.18	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	1,453.39
Thomas Fox	11.32	Treasurer of Adams County	4,949.78
Tri-State First Aid	20.40	Underground Pipe & Valve,	336.00
West Payment Center	675.66	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	3,750.00	CenturyLink	52.09
Adams County Highway Department	1,358.93	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	5,829.36
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	685.31	Rudd Equipment	595.31
Paul Norr	157.50	Jay County REMC	59.41
Purdue University	106,770.72	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	3,443.45
Mary Beery	37.49	Sharp Brothers	163.83
Don Myers Plumbing	919.94	Ritter's Flowers And Gift	30.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	871.50	Bob's Locksmith Shop	226.16
Chad W. Sprunger	962.69	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,059.08
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	980.20	Kristina Nichols	18.45
Karen Fouts	22.44	Renee Bradford	23.64
Expert Transmission	182.80	Harvest Land Co-op	4,027.69
Wal-Mart	109.79	Thomas R Krueckeberg	132.64
Adams County Sheriff's Department	303.00	Michael G. Werling	655.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	248,795.00	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Troyer's Market LLC	851.60	Uricks Trucking	550.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	600.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
InfoBind Systems, Inc.	76.22	Deborah A. Schantz	82.25
Verizon Wireless	586.79	Stationair's Express	763.64
Karla Marbach	663.00	Matrix Integration	2,316.59
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	2,100.00	Microvote General Corporation	2,800.00
Atlas License Company & Data Services	690.00	FlexPAC	949.36
Indiana Clerk's Association	675.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	111.93
O'Reilly Auto Parts	51.43	Reid E Moser	1,211.96
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	70.00	Corrisoft	407.50
Amy Rumschlag	79.90	Central Customer Charges	243.27
Wayne Steury	201.90	3M Electronic Monitoring	13,433.10
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,422.00	Priority Engineering, LLC	26,075.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Matthew Lose	13.27
Bryant Combine Parts	556.44	Eldon's Engine Repair	450.00

CenturyLink	2,506.31	Indiana Association of County Councils	140.00
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	522.13	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	27,989.99
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	87.41	Llama Corporation	585.00
The Collins Group, Inc.	1,432.80	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75
Treasurer of State	10,686.00	Mark Wynn	33.38
Jessica Nix	746.91	Ron Bollenbacher	43.12
James T. Simons	233.04	Rex W. King	8.36
Brad Boyle	60.00	Indiana Association of Building Official	450.00
Mike Marbach	26.40	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,447.98
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	270.00	Jeremy Brown	62.50
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	3,128.20	Staples Business Advantage	397.02
Adams County Probation	691.78	Adams County EMA	699.75
Aquatek Water Treatment	521.45	Law Offices of Cory & Allison Sprunger	212.78
Justin Shaffer	480.29	Adams County CERT	797.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>521,266.81</u></u>